UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

ZTE (USA), INC. Petitioner,

v.

FRACTUS, S.A. Patent Owner.

Case IPR2018-01461 Patent 9,054,421

PATENT OWNER POWER OF ATTORNEY

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD"

Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

DOCKET

A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

Issued: June 9, 2015

Inventors: Carles Puente Baliarda, et al.

"MULTILEVEL ANTENNA"

POWER OF ATTORNEY PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b)

Patent Owner FRACTUS, S.A., a Spanish corporation, hereby appoints the attorneys associated with Customer Number 27896 to represent the undersigned and transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with *Inter Partes* Review No. IPR2018-01461 of U.S. Patent No. 9,054,421.

Date: 23 68 10018

Ruben Bonet

Chief Executive Officer for:

FRACTUS, S.A. AVINGUDA ALCALDE BARNILS, 64-68 SANT CUGAT DEL VALLÉS 08174 – BARCELONA SPAIN

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), a copy of the foregoing PATENT OWNER POWER OF ATTORNEY was served via email (as previously consented to by counsel) on August 23, 2018 to lead and backup counsel of record for Petitioners as follows:

James R. Sobieraj Reg. No. 30,805 jsobieraj@brinksgilson.com ZTE_FractusIPRs@brinksgilson.com

> Jon H. Beaupré Reg. No. 54,729 jbeaupre@brinksgilson.com

David Lindner Reg. No. 53,222 dlindner@brinksgilson.com

Gang Chen Reg. No. 68,754 gchen@brinksgilson.com

Brinks Gilson & Lione, Tower, Suite 3600, NBC Tower 455 N. Cityfront Plaza Drive Chicago, IL, 60611

Dated: August 23, 2018

DOCKE

Δ R M

/Mark J. DeBoy/ Mark J. DeBoy (Reg. No. 66,983) Attorney for Patent Owner Fractus, S.A.